
 

 

FACT 
SHEET 

FREE SHUTTLE BUS  
TO PARKING 

Council provides a free shuttle bus to help residents and commuters travel between the city 
Centre and free parking at Collimore Park. The Shuttle runs at peak times in the morning and 
afternoon as outlined below. The route is outlined over the page.  

MORNING (DEPARTURE TIMES) 

Whitlam Centre, Memorial Ave 7:32 8:02 8:32 9:02 

Collimore Park, Moore St 7:40 8:10 8:40 9:10 

Liverpool City Council Offices, Moore St 7:44 8:14 8:44 9:14 

TAFE, Corner of Bigge and Moore St 7:46 8:16 8:46 9:16 

Liverpool Hospital, Elizabeth St 7:48 8:18 8:48 9:18 

Westfield, Elizabeth St 7:50 8:20 8:50 9:20 

Liverpool City Council Offices, George St 7:52 8:22 8:52 9:22 

George St before Scott St (Bus Stop) 7:54 8:24 8:54 9:24 

Whitlam Centre, Memorial Ave 8:00 8:30 9:00 9:30 

AFTERNOON (DEPARTURE TIMES) 

TAFE, Corner of Bigge and Moore St - 16:34 17:04 17:34 

Liverpool Hospital, Elizabeth St - 16:36 17:06 17:36 

Westfield, Elizabeth St - 16:38 17:08 17:38 

Liverpool City Council Offices, George St 16:10 16:40 17:10 17:40 

George St before Scott St (Bus Stop) 16:12 16:42 17:12 17:42 

Collimore Park, Moore St 16:16 16:46 17:16 17:46 

Whitlam Centre, Memorial Ave 16:18 16:48 17:18 17:48 



FACT 
SHEET 

Shuttle Route 


